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DA FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE AUTHORITY
MEMORANDUM CIRngJLfSQI;?l. 3 S.1992, October
4

REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES
BEING RENDERED BY THE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING
DIVISION OF THE FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE AUTHORITY

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 121 of the Office of the President entitled
“Directing All Departments, Bureaus, National Government, including Government-
owned or Controlled Corporations, to revise “Their Fees and Charges at Just and
Reasonable Rates Sufficient to Cover Administrative Costs” and in compliance with
Department Order No. 66-90 of the Department of Finance dated 29 November
1990, the following revised schedule of fees and charges for services being rendered
by the Registration and Licensing Division of the Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority is
hereby prescribed for the information and guidance of all concerned.

SECTION 1. Fertilizer and Pesticide Product Registration

A. Fertilizer Product Registration Fees and
Charges
1. Provisional Registration (Annually)

- Local
Inorganic fert. (new) 500
Inorganic fert. (old) 500
Organic fert. 300
Soil Conditioner/raw material 300
Plant Growth Promoter 300
Specialty 300

2. Provisional Registration (Annually)

- Imported

Inorganic fert. (new) 1,000
Inorganic fert. (old) 1,000
Organic 800
Soil Conditioner 800
Plant Growth Promoter 800
Raw Material 800
Specialty 800

3. Full Registration — Local (3 yrs. validity)
Inorganic (old) 1,500
Inorganic (new) 1,500
Organic 900
Soil Conditioner 900

Specialty 900



Raw Material
Plant Growth Promoter

4. Full Registration — Imported (3 yrs. validity)
Inorganic (old)
Inorganic (new)
Specialty
Organic
Soil Conditioner
Raw Material
Plant Growth Promoter

5. New Applications — Filing Fee

B. Pesticide Product Registration

1. Full Registration (3 yrs. validity)
Product
Active Ingredient

2. Renewal (3 yrs. validity)
Product
Active Ingredient

3. Resubmissions

4. EUP Applications
I—A&B
IT & III

5. New Applications — Filing fee

900
900

3,000
3,000
2,400
2,400
2,400
2,400
2,400

250

3,000
4,500

3,000
4,500
2,000

1,000
1,500
1,000

SECTION 2. Licensing of Fertilizer and Pesticide Handlers, Fertilizer & Pesticide

Dealers & Warehouses

A. Fertilizer & Pesticide Handlers other Than Dealers (annually)

1. Over P5M capitalization
1st activity
Add’tl activities

Distributor
National
Regional/up to 2
In excess of 2 regions — add’tl fee
Provincial/up to 2
In excess of 2 provinces— add'tl fee

2. Over P1M to P5M capitalization
st activity
Add’tl activities
Distributor
National
Regional/up to 2
In excess of 2 regions — add’tl fee
Provincial/up to 2
In excess of 2 provinces — add’tl fee

3. Over P500 T to 1M capitalization

5,000
3,000/activity

5,000
2,000
500
1,000
300

3,000
2,000/activity

3,000
1,500
300
500
150



