[DA FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE AUTHORITY MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 3 S.1992, October 28, 1992]

REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES BEING RENDERED BY THE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING DIVISION OF THE FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE AUTHORITY

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 121 of the Office of the President entitled "Directing All Departments, Bureaus, National Government, including Government-owned or Controlled Corporations, to revise "Their Fees and Charges at Just and Reasonable Rates Sufficient to Cover Administrative Costs" and in compliance with Department Order No. 66-90 of the Department of Finance dated 29 November 1990, the following revised schedule of fees and charges for services being rendered by the Registration and Licensing Division of the Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority is hereby prescribed for the information and guidance of all concerned.

SECTION 1. Fertilizer and Pesticide Product Registration

A. Fertilizer Product Registration	Fees and Charges
 Provisional Registration (Annually) Local Inorganic fert. (new) Inorganic fert. (old) Organic fert. Soil Conditioner/raw material Plant Growth Promoter Specialty 	500 500 300 300 300 300
 2. Provisional Registration (Annually) - Imported	1,000 1,000 800 800 800 800 800
3. Full Registration — Local (3 yrs. validity) Inorganic (old) Inorganic (new) Organic Soil Conditioner Specialty	1,500 1,500 900 900 900

Raw Material Plant Growth Promoter	900 900	
4. Full Registration — Imported (3 yrs. validity) Inorganic (old) Inorganic (new) Specialty Organic Soil Conditioner Raw Material Plant Growth Promoter	3,000 3,000 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400	
5. New Applications — Filing Fee	250	
 B. Pesticide Product Registration 1. Full Registration (3 yrs. validity) Product Active Ingredient 2. Renewal (3 yrs. validity) Product Active Ingredient 3. Resubmissions 4. EUP Applications 	3,000 4,500 3,000 4,500 2,000	
I — A & B II & III 5. New Applications — Filing fee	1,000 1,500 1,000	
SECTION 2. Licensing of Fertilizer and Pesticide Handlers, Fertilizer & Pesticide Dealers & Warehouses		
A. Fertilizer & Pesticide Handlers other Than Dealers (annually)		
Over P5M capitalization 1st activity Add'tl activities	5,000 3,000/activity	
Distributor National Regional/up to 2 In excess of 2 regions — add'tl fee Provincial/up to 2 In excess of 2 provinces— add'tl fee	5,000 2,000 500 1,000 300	
2. Over P1M to P5M capitalization st activity Add'tl activities	3,000 2,000/activity	
Distributor National Regional/up to 2 In excess of 2 regions — add'tl fee Provincial/up to 2 In excess of 2 provinces — add'tl fee	3,000 1,500 300 500 150	

3. Over P500 T to 1M capitalization